
Round/Day Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Notes
G1 Sunday, 7 April 2024 Monday, 8 April 2024 Tuesday, 9 April 2024 Wednesday, 10 April 2024
G2 Sunday, 14 April 2024 Monday, 15 April 2024 Tuesday, 16 April 2024 Wednesday, 17 April 2024 WPB Tournament
G3 Sunday, 21 April 2024 Monday, 22 April 2024 Tuesday, 23 April 2024 Wednesday, 24 April 2024
G4 Sunday, 28 April 2024 Monday, 29 April 2024 Tuesday, 30 April 2024 Wednesday, 1 May 2024
G5 Sunday, 5 May 2024 Monday, 6 May 2024 Tuesday, 7 May 2024 Wednesday, 8 May 2024
1 Sunday, 12 May 2024 Monday, 13 May 2024 Tuesday, 14 May 2024 Wednesday, 15 May 2024
2 Sunday, 19 May 2024 Monday, 20 May 2024 Tuesday, 21 May 2024 Wednesday, 22 May 2024
3 Sunday, 26 May 2024 Monday, 27 May 2024 Tuesday, 28 May 2024 Wednesday, 29 May 2024
4 Sunday, 2 June 2024 Monday, 3 June 2024 Tuesday, 4 June 2024 Wednesday, 5 June 2024
5 Sunday, 9 June 2024 Monday, 10 June 2024 Tuesday, 11 June 2024 Wednesday, 12 June 2024 Kings Birthday
6 Sunday, 16 June 2024 Monday, 17 June 2024 Tuesday, 18 June 2024 Wednesday, 19 June 2024
7 Sunday, 23 June 2024 Monday, 24 June 2024 Tuesday, 25 June 2024 Wednesday, 26 June 2024
8 Sunday, 30 June 2024 Monday, 1 July 2024 Tuesday, 2 July 2024 Wednesday, 3 July 2024
9 Sunday, 7 July 2024 Monday, 8 July 2024 Tuesday, 9 July 2024 Wednesday, 10 July 2024

10 Sunday, 14 July 2024 Monday, 15 July 2024 Tuesday, 16 July 2024 Wednesday, 17 July 2024
11 Sunday, 21 July 2024 Monday, 22 July 2024 Tuesday, 23 July 2024 Wednesday, 24 July 2024
12 Sunday, 28 July 2024 Monday, 29 July 2024 Tuesday, 30 July 2024 Wednesday, 31 July 2024
13 Sunday, 4 August 2024 Monday, 5 August 2024 Tuesday, 6 August 2024 Wednesday, 7 August 2024
14 Sunday, 11 August 2024 Monday, 12 August 2024 Tuesday, 13 August 2024 Wednesday, 14 August 2024
15 Sunday, 18 August 2024 Monday, 19 August 2024 Tuesday, 20 August 2024 Wednesday, 21 August 2024
16 Sunday, 25 August 2024 Monday, 26 August 2024 Tuesday, 27 August 2024 Wednesday, 28 August 2024
17 Sunday, 1 September 2024 Monday, 2 September 2024 Tuesday, 3 September 2024 Wednesday, 4 September 2024
18 Sunday, 8 September 2024 Monday, 9 September 2024 Tuesday, 10 September 2024 Wednesday, 11 September 2024
SF Sunday, 15 September 2024 Monday, 16 September 2024 Tuesday, 17 September 2024 Wednesday, 18 September 2024 Semi Final
GF Sunday, 22 September 2024 Monday, 23 September 2024 Tuesday, 24 September 2024 Wednesday, 25 September 2024 Grand Finals

WINTER 2024 (W24) SENIOR DOMESTIC COMPETITION


